effective. The Subscription is conditional on completion of the Placing but not upon completion of the Retail
Offer.

Directors’ shareholdings
The interests of each of the Directors in the issued ordinary share capital of the Company and the existence
of which is known to, or could with reasonable due diligence be ascertained by, any Director: (i) as at the
date of this document and (ii) as they are expected to be on Third Admission are as follows:

13

   Number of
   Ordinary
   Number   Percentage   Shares   Percentage
   of Existing   of Existing   (following   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Third   Ordinary
   Shares   Shares   Admission)  Share Capital

Patrick Elliott   35,864,421   1.20%   35,864,421   0.62%
Dr Graham Cooley   355,000,000   11.86%   573,181,800   9.98%
Steen Feldskov   6,816,123   0.23%   6,816,123   0.12%
Peter Fraser   –   –   9,090,900   0.16%
Dr Anthony Sive   –   –   –   –
Lars Stegmann   8,500,000   0.28%   8,500,000   0.15%

–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Total   406,180,544   13.57%   633,453,244   11.03%
–––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– –––––––––––– ––––––––––––

Issue Price
The Issue Price represents a discount of 18.5 per cent. to the closing mid-market price of 0.135p on
30 October 2024, being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of the Announcement. The Placing
Shares and Subscription Shares and Retail Offer Shares will represent approximately 47.9 per cent. of the
Enlarged Ordinary Share Capital, on the basis the Placing, Retail Offer and Directors’ subscription take place
as expected.

Related party transaction
As directors of the Company, the Participating Directors are deemed related parties under the AIM Rules.